INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ITEM NO.:  SA-22900
SPRING BALANCER (70-90KGS)
SA-221050
SPRING BALANCER (90-105KGS)
SA-221200
SPRING BALANCER (105-120KGS)
SA-22900(1050)(1200)-I-1911A-YM

 Machinery Directive: 2006/42/EC
   and conforms to the following EN standard,
 EN ISO 12100: 2010
         Name and Signature/Position                                                         Date and Place
2018/9/14
Mike Su – Managing Director                                             Taipei, Taiwan
SA-22900(1050)(1200)-D-1911A-YMF
SPRING BALANCER (70-90KGS)
SPRING BALANCER (90-105KGS)
SPRING BALANCER (105-120KGS)
SA-22900
SA-221050
SA-221200
PARTS LIST
 No. Parts No. Description Q'ty No. Parts No. Description Q'ty
20 SA22900-20 Sheath 2
26 SA22900-26 Bearing 2
3 SA22900-03 Worm Gear 1 27 SA22900-27 Screw 1
SA22900-04 Spindle [SA-22900] 1 SA22900-29 Spindle Sleeve [SA-22900] 1
SA221050-04 Spindle [SA-221050] 1 SA221050-29 Spindle Sleeve [SA-221050] 1
SA221200-04 Spindle [SA-221200] 1 SA221200-29 Spindle Sleeve [SA-221200] 1
SA22900-05 Drum [SA-22900] 1 30 SA22900-30 Spring Washer 12
SA221050-05 Drum [SA-221050] 1 31 SA22900-31 Screw 5
SA221200-05 Drum [SA-221200] 1 32 SA22900-32 Type E Snap 1
Spring Set [SA-22900] 33 SA22900-33 Spring Pin 1
[Incl. 6(3), 7, 28] 34 SA22900-34 Rubber Stop 1
Spring Set [SA-221050] 35 SA22900-35 Aliuminum Head 1
[Incl. 6(3), 7, 28] 36 SA22900-36 Screw 6
Spring Set [SA-221200] 37 SA22900-37 Gauge 1
[Incl. 6(4), 7, 28] 38 SA22900-38 Screw 1
SA22900-08 Cable Set [SA-22900] 1 39 - Lable 1
SA221050-08 Cable Set [SA-221050] 1 40 - Lable 1
SA221200-08 Cable Set [SA-221200] 1 41 SA22900-41 Shaft 1
9 SA22900-09 Cover Assemlby [Incl. 9, 10] 1 42 SA22900-42 Worm Wheel Axos 1
11 SA22900-11 Ring 2 43 SA22900-43 Key 1
12 SA22900-12 Spring 2 44 SA22900-44 Spring 1
13 SA22900-13 Stop Pin 1 45 SA22900-45 Bushing 1
14 SA22900-14 Spring Pin 1 46 SA22900-46 Loop To Fix 1
15 SA22900-15 Safety Stopper 4 47 SA22900-47 Baffle 1
16 S 22900 16 S 8 8 S 22900 8 1
8
1
1
1
SA22900-06S
SA221050-06S
5
SA221200-06S 1
6
294
Casing Set [Incl. 1, 2, 21, 22,
23, 24, 25]
1 SA22900-01S
16 SA22900-16 Screw 8 48 SA22900-48 Bearing 1
17 SA22900-17 Cable Guide 2 49 SA22900-49 Nut 6
18 SA22900-18 Aliuminum Tube 2 50 SA22900-50 Type C Snap 2
19 SA22900-19 Screw 2 52 SA22900-52 Screw 1
SA-22900(1050)(1200)-P-1911A-YM
NOTE